bounded as follows: 

NORTH: Land and house of Smt. Kamal 

Kundu Poddar (LOP No 17) 

SOUTH: Vacant land of Smt Sangita 

Biswas and others (LOP No 18) 

EAST: Land and house of Sri Kartick 

Chandra Dutta (LOP No 558) 

WEST: Amtala bye-road 

Rs. 27,53,15,953.39/- (Rupees 

Twenty Seven Crore Fifty 

Three Lakhs Fifteen 

Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty 

Three and Paise Thirty Nine 

Only) being the amount due 

as on 21.09.2025 (this 

amount includes interest 

applied upto 21.09.2025) 

together with further interest 

thereon, costs and other 

consequences, damages 

etc. w.e.f. 22.09.2025 minus 

repayments if any. 

Reserve Price (RP) – Rs. 

1,49,70,000/- (Rupees 

One Crore Forty Nine 

Lakhs Seventy Thousand 

only). 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) – Rs. 14,97,000/-

Rupees Fourteen Lakhs 

Ninety Seven Thousand 

only) 

Date and Time of Auction 

- 21.11.2025, between 

11.30 AM to 12.30 PM 

Encumbrances (if any) – Not known to 

Bank 

Terms and Condition of E- auction Sale 

1. The secured assets will be sold by e-auction through bank approved service provider M/s E-Procurement

[...]

700083 in the name of Shri Arvind Bhawsingka S/o 

Radha Krishna Bhawsingka, which is butted and 

bounded as follows: 

NORTH: Land and house of Smt. Kamal Kundu 

Poddar (LOP No 17) 

SOUTH: Vacant land of Smt Sangita Biswas and 

others (LOP No 18) 

Rs.1,49,70,000/- 

(Rupees One 

Crore Forty 

Nine Lakhs 

Seventy 

Thousand 

only). 

Rs. 14,97,000/-

Rupees 

Fourteen Lakhs 

Ninety Seven 

Thousand only) 

EAST: Land and house of Sri Kartick Chandra 

Dutta (LOP No 558) 

WEST: Amtala bye-road 

Encumbrances (if any) – Not known to Bank 

5.  Notice for Sale Publication Details  Business Standard - English & Aaj Kal – 

Bengali on 14th October 2025